
DIAMOND DRILLING
BIGWOOD 010

TOWNSHIP: Bigwood REPORT No,: 12

WORK PERFORMED BY: Steep Rock Iron Mines Ltd.

CLAIM No,
S 574878

S 574880

S 574881

HOLE No,
FRN201

FRN202

FRN203

FRN204

FRN205

FRN206

FOOTAGE
150.0

101.0
150.0
101.0

102.0

101.0

DATE
June/82

June/82
June/82
June/82
June/82
June/82

A*

NOTE
d)
d)
d)
U)
d)
(i)

: f PH

NOTES: (1) #88-82
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DIAMOND DRILLHOLE LOG
DRILLING COMPANY
Eastern Ontario Diamond ^rilling

DATE STARTED l DATE COMPLETED "
June 1982 |

DEPTH ———————————— ' ————————— 

To From

Feet
0.0

3.0

28.5

41.0

67.5

bl.5

99.0

120.0

135.0

140.0

150.0

i

Feet
3.0

28.5

41.0

67.5

81.5

99.0

120.0

135.0

140.0

150.0

VISUAL QUALITY

Poor

Fair

Waste

Fair

Good

Good

Waste

Good

Fair

;

COLLAR ELEV.

DATE LOGGED
Aug. 4/82

" . -- - : .-•^•-v.-.. •r-.-'*wrvwim.7~iaf*~mjlfimmmmi^l**im i mMm^fjmammmj jjj.

Steeo Rock Iron Kines Ltd. i
BEARING OF HOLE

240 0 T
DIP OF HOLE 
AT COLLAR **5

TOTAL DEPTH
150 feet

AT

DESCRIPTION

Casing

Nepheline syenite: Mixed, variable and locally 
altered, grey with some red fracture alteration. 
Biotite and hornblende common. Four sections of 
biotite schist UD to 12 inches thick.

Nepheline syenite: Mostly coarse grained pink 
and grey, with moderate hornblende content. Several 
zones of fracturing with red and green alteration.

Biotite schist and heavily altered nepheline syenite: 
Grey black with much red alteration probably associated 
with faulting. 5 feet of lost core in scattered 
locations throughout the section.

Nepheline syenite: Mostly coarse grained, pink and 
grey, with moderate content of biotite and hornblende. 
Locally higher concentrations of dark minerals and 
some red alteration.

Nepheline syenite: Uniform, coarse grained, pink 
and white, with a moderate content of biotite, 
hornblende and magnetite.

Nepheline syenite: Mostly coarse grained, pink and 
white, with moderate dark mineral content and minor 
alteration. Foliation is 700 to core axis.

Nepheline syenite: Heavily altered and intruded by 
pink syenite and biotite schist. 3 feet of lost
core.

Nepheline syenite pegmatite: Pink and grey, minor 
milky alteration; low content of dark minerals.

Pink syenite: Mostly coarse grained, pink-grey, 
with a moderate content of dark minerals. Low 
nepheline content.

End of hole. /^~^\\
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Sample 
Number

201-1

201-2

201-3

201-4

201-5

201-6

201-7

201-8

201-9

' A1ban''r^rtHT^';^i^^^^?^:^ :̂
LOCATION OF . HOLE - ̂ v:--'^^^- -r...,~ - . -AT.
665 feet on a bearing; of 335" t 
from No. 3 post, claim S-574878

Swnple Interval

Feet

3.0

28.5

41.0

67.5

81.5

99.0

120.0

135.0

140.0

Feet

28.5

41.0

67.5

81.5

99.0

120.0

!35.0

140.0

150.0

Sample 
Length

Feet

25.5

12.5

26.5

14.0

17.5

21.0

15.0

5.0

10.0

Hotr-MOfs^:-- PACEp FRIT zof" *TF^
PROJECT NO.'
G2-8
LOGGED BY
G.R. Guillet

G. Koben tiuUlet M.A., p. Eng. - consulting Geologist, Industrial Minerals . Box 37O, Mount Albert, Ont., LOG IMO - Telephone (416)473-2495



DIAMOND DRILLHOLE LOG
DRILLING COMPANY

Eastei-n Ontario Diamond Drilling
DATE STARTED (DATE COMPLETED

June 1982 |
DEPTH 

To From

Feet

0.0

5.0

19.0

37.0

50.5

64.5

82.5

101.0

Feet

5.0

19.0

37.0

50.5

64.5

82.5

101.0

VISUAL QUALITY

Poor

Good

Fair

Waste

Good

Fair

*

COLLAR ELEV.

^Yy W!0

COMPANY
Steep Rock Iron Mines Ltd.

BEARING Of HOLE
2400 T

TOTAL DEPTH101 feet
DIP OF HOLE .-o 
AT COLLAR I AT

DESCRIPTION

Casing

Nepheline syenite: Pink and grey, more or
altered,
biotite.

less
coarse grained; abundant hornblende and

Reason for red alteration is not apparent -
perhaps close to a fault or fractures.

Nepheline syenite: Mottled pink and white,
grained to pegmatitic , moderate content of

coarse
hornblende

and biotite, minor magnetite. 12-inch seam of biotite
schist at 36*.

Nepheline syenite: Grey, fine to medium grained.
uniform; abundant hornblende, some biotite; low
nepheline content.

Biotite schist: Variable, fine to coarse grained,
nepheline syenite and biotite schist in about equal
portions. Coarse ffisseminated biotite in sections
51' to 52', 54' to 58
61.5' to 62' and 63'

*; massive biotite sections
to 64'.

Nepheline syenite: Mostly white, somewhat variable
medium and coarse grained, moderate to common
hornblende with biotite and magnetite.

Nepheline syenite: Mottled pink, grey and
mostly medium grained ; several thin (1 to

white,
4")

schist seams; dark mineral content higher than
average. Foliation is at 80" to core axis.

End of hole. 
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Sample 
Number

202-1

202-2

202-3

202-4

202-5

202-6

PROPERTY; NAMES ^'j* -^fitfiey&fs^nfv. -^'-^ :.. Alban- North • ?*fts'-Xs3!-v*:!*;, '-^~"
LOCATION Of HOLE - -\.-- - -
200 feet on a bearing 350 0 T

from No. 3 post, claim S-574878

Sample Interval
From

Feet

5.0

19.0

37.0

50.5

64.5

82.5

To
Feet

19.0

37.0

50.5

64.5

82.5

101.0

Sample 
Length

Feet

14.0

18.0

13.5

14.0

18.0

18.5

fsfm^w*-
PROJECT NO.G2-8
LOGGED OY.,, .

G. R. Guillet

G.Robert Guillet M. A., P. Eng. - Consulting Geologist, Industrial Minerals - Box 37O, Mount Albert, Ont., LOG IMO -Telephone (416)473-2495
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DIAMOND DRILLHOLE LOG
DRILLING COMPANY
Eastern Ontario Diamond Drilling

DATE STARTED JOATE COMPLETED
June 1982 i

DEPTH 
To From

Feet 
0.0

3.0

26.0

-36.5

50.7

70.7

81.2

99.0

122.5

138.0

150.0

Feet 
3.0

26.0

36.5

50.7

70.7

81.2

99.0

122.5

138.0

150.0

VISUAL QUALITY

Good

Good

Good

Good

Waste

Fair

Poor-Waste

Fair

Good

H

COLLAR ELEV.

DATE LOGGED
July 19/82

COMPANY 
^tA**p Rrtrk Trr

BEARING OF HOLE 
2400 T

DIP OF HOLE 
AT COLLAR 45"

- . - - -•••TJ.V •^"'••'Tfi^'BW^^^ ;,v~- ~ - -"-. ?;,

in f M nix 1 trf
TOTAL DEPTH

150 feet

AT

DESCRIPTION

Casing.

Nepheline syenite: Uniform, grey-white, medium and 
coarse grained, with a moderate content of biotite 
and hornblende. Some pink and white pegmatite sections 
Zircon locally common.

Nepheline syenite: Mixed section; mostly coarse 
grained, grey-white with low content of dark minerals. 
Several 1 or 2 inch sections of biotite schist at 
26.5 and 32.0.

Nepheline syenite: Massive, coarse grained, pink 
and white, in places pegmatitic. Moderate content of 
hornblende and biotite.

Nepheline syenite: Mostly medium grained, occasionally 
coarse and pegmatitic; pink and white. Hornblende 
relatively common; some biotite and magnetite.

Nepheline syenite: Extensively altered by fractures 
at 73.0, 74.5, 77.7, and 81.0. Green and red 
alteration. Some nepheline-poor syenite.

Nepheline syenite: Mostly coarse grai.ied grey with 
more than average content of hornblerJe and biotite. 
Nepheline content appears to be lowrr than normal.

Nepheline syenite: Medium and coarse grained, with 
much red and green alteration; dark minerals common. 
Alteration particularly heavy 110-119 associated 
with a ; one of fractures.

Nepheline syenite: Mostly medium grained grey-white; 
dark minerals fairly common.

Nepheline syenite: Pink and white, medium and coarse 
grained; moderate dark mineral content.

End of hole.
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Sample 
Number

203-1

203-2

203-3

203-4

203-5

203-6

203-7

203-8

203-9

PROPERTY" NAME'i^^t'' ̂ •-A4'i^SftO*-7- --X..- - •-'.--Alban Worth' -- :****r^".-
LOCATION OF HOLE

350' on a bearing of 150* from 
No. 1 post, claim 5*574880

Sample Interval

Feet

3.0

26.0

36.5

50.7

70.7

81.2

99.0

122.5

138.0

Feet

26.0

36.5

50.7

70.7

81.2

99.0

122.5

138.0

150.0

Sample

Feet

23.0

10.5

14. Z

20.0

10.5

17.8

23.5

15.5

12.0

I

MOtE NO. PACE
FRN233 1

PROJECT NO. 
fi? o

"O^otfllet

G.Robert Guillet M. A., P. Eng. - Consulting Geologist, Industrial Minerals - Box 37O, Mount Albert, Ont., LOG 'IMO - Telephone (416) 473 - 2495
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DIAMOND DRILLHOLE LOG
DRILLING COMPANY
Eastern Ontario Diamond Drill i nq
DATE STARTED (DATE COMPLETED
June 1982 i

DEPTH 
To From

Feet

0.0

3.0

11.5

21.0

28.0

38.6

49.6

61.6

78.0

101.0

Feet

3.0

11.5

21.0

28.0

38.6

49.6

61.6

78.0

101.0

VISUAL QUALITY

Good

Good

Good

Good

Fair

Good

Fair

Good

;

COLLAR ELEV.

DATE LOGGED
July 13/82

COMPANY
Steeo Rock Iron Mines Ltd. "

BEARING OF HOLE
2400T

TOTAL DEPTH 
101 **!et

DIP OF HOLE 
AT COLLAR 450 IAT

DESCRIPTION

Casing

Nepheline syenite: Uniform, coarse grained 
white, with moderate amounts of hornblende 
biotite.

, pin.1- and 
and

Nepheline syenite: Grey-white, medium grained; 
slightly more than average hornblende and biotite; 
several small patches of pegmatitic nepheline.

Nepheline syenite: Mottled pink and white, coarse 
grained; moderate amounts of biotite and hornblende.

Nepheline syenite: Pink and white, medium grained; 
moderate amounts of biotite and hornblende.

Nepheline syenite: Grey, medium grained; biotite and 
hornblende rather common; uniform.

Nepheline syenite: mostly coarse grained, pink and 
white, with several 8-inch pegmatite patches; 
moderate hornblende and biotite content. Brown 
zircon locally common.

Nepheline syenite: Mixed section; mostly coarse 
grained pink and white. Heavy dark mineral content 
in first foot and at 66.5 (4 inches). Last 2 feet 
heavily altered green and red, associated with 
several fractures.

Nepheline syenite: Uniform, pink and white, coarse 
grained; in places pegmatitic. Low to moderate content 
of hornblende and biotite. Dark minerals 
locally abundant 83.8-84.5, 95.5-96.0, and 99.5 - 
100.5.

End of hole.
^r •er<^M. "^w
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Sample 
Number

204-1

204-2

204-3

204-4

204-5

204-6

204-6

204-7

W*X^'|Jot?n^^iP^^':̂ ' " "*

LOCATION OF HOLE :
800 feet on a bearing of 154* 
from No. 1 post, claim S-574880
Sample Interval

From

Feet

3.0

11.5

21.0

28.0

38.6

49.6

61.6

78.0

To
Feet

11.5

21.0

28.0

38.6

49.5

61.6

78.0

101.0

Sample 
Length

reet

8.5

9.5

7.0

10.6

11.0

12.0

16.4

23.0

HOtC MO. ;.vy. f MXnw 204 -fi
PROJECT NO.
12-8
LOGGED BY
G.R. Guillet

G.Robert Guillet M. A., P. Eng. - Consulting Geologist, Industrial Minerals - Box 37O, Mount Albert, Ont., LOG IMO -Telephone

*

(416)473-2495
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DIAMOND DRILLHOLE LOG
DRILLING COMPANY
Eastern Ontc^io Diamond Drilling

DATE STARTED {DATE COMPLETED
June 1982 1

DEPTH 
To From

Feet

0.0

3.0

20.5

25.0

40.5

47.0

54.0

57.5

70.0

88.5

102.0

Feet

3.0

20.5

25.0

40.5

47.0

54.0

57.5

70.0

88.5

102.0

VISUAL QUALITY

Good

Fair

Good

Fair

Good

Poor

Fair

Good

Fair

Casing.

COLL IR ELEV.

DATE LOGGED
July 12/82

COMPANY
Steep Rock Iron Mines Ltd.

8E2A40?GT OF MOLE TOTAL DEPTH
102 feet

DIP OF MOLE 
AT COLLAR ^5 |AT

DESCRIPTION

Nepheline syenite: Mostly white, coarse grained, 
with moderate amounts of hornblende and biotite, 
minor magnetite. Moderate amount of salmon-pink 
nepheline.

Nepheline syenite: Mostly pink, medium grained, with 
rather abundant hornblende and biotite.

Nepheline syenite: Mostly white with several small 
pink pegmatitic nepheline patches. .Slightly 
more than average hornblende and biotite. Foliation 
700 to core axis.

Nepheline syenite: Pink and grey, medium grained, 
with more than average hornblende and biotite, and 
a patch of pink pegmati t1 nepheline at 43' to 44".

Nepheline syenite: White, coarse grained, with 
low to moderate content of hornblende and biotite.

Nepheline syenite: Grey, medium grained, with some 
alteration associated with a 10-inch seam of
biotite schist at 57'.

Nepheline syenite: Mottled grey and pink, medium 
grained; slightly more than average hornblende and 
biotite. Frequent narrow patches of pegmatitic 
pink and white nepheline and feldspar.

Nepheline syenite: Mottled pink and white, coarse 
grained, low to moderate amount of hornblende, 
minor biotite and magnetite.

Nepheline syenite: Variable medium and coarse 
grained, grey-white-pink; some pegmatitic patches, 
more than average dark minerals, biotite predominating,

End of hole. X^JMESS/^V//s^/*A
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Sample 
Number

205-1

205-2

205-3

205-4

205-5

205-6

205-7

205-8

205-9

PROPERTY NAME
A loan N

^c^f^:^--;^;'--—
LOCATION OF HOLE
1450 feet on a bearing of ISO0 T 
from No. 1 post, claim S-574880
Sample Interval

From
Feet

3.0

20.5

25.0

40.5

47.0

54.0

57.5

70.0

88.5

To
Feet

20.5

25.0

40.5

47.0

54.0

57.5

70.0

88.5

102.0

Semple 
Length
:eet

17.5

4.5

15.5

6.5

7.0

3.5

12.5

18.5

13.5

W M f?**
PROJECT NO.

G2-8
LOf.SEOGu!llet

G. Robert Guillet M.A..P. Eng.- Consulting Geologist, lndustriaT"-M*iif?faTs - Box 37O, Mount Albert, Ont., LOG IMO - Telephone (416)473-2495
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DIAMOND DRILLHOLE LOG '""""s'tee,, Rock !ron Hine, ltd.
DRILLING COMPANY COLLAR ELEV. BEARING OF HOLE TOTAL DEPTH
Eastern Ontario Diamond Drilling 240* T 101 feet

DATE STARTED DATE COMPLETED DATE LOGGrD DIP OF HOLE
June 1982 July 19/82 AT COLLAR 45 0 IAT

DEPTH 
To From

Feet
0.0

3.0

33.0

.58.0

84.5

101.0

Feet
3.0

33.0

58.0

.84.5

101.0

VISUAL OUALiTY

Good

Very good

Good

Poor

*

DESCRIPTION

Casing

Nepheline syenite: mostly coarse grained, pink and
white, uniform; biotite and hornblende in moderate
amount. Brown zircon relatively common. Traces of
pyrite and purple fluorite.

Nepheline syenite: Coarse pegmatitic, pink and
white, uniform. Relatively low content of biotite and
hornblende; some magnetite. Relatively high
nepheline content.

Nepheline syenite: Coarse grained pink and white;
moderate content of biotite and hornblende; minor
magnetite. Foliation is 70" to core axis.

Nepheline syenite: Mostly grey, medium and coarse
grained, with more than average dark mineral content.
Rather low content of nepheline. Biotite schist,
7-inch section at 95.0 feet, 4-inch at 97.0 feet.
Some muscovite; minor garnet.

End of hole.
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Sample 
Number

206-1

206-2

206-3

206-4

PROPERTY- NAME--^-;;.;--^';^?a-^'., --^ .-, - - - -Al ban 'North-'1 : '--'^'-^'-'^: •'•• : - •'•"'
LOCATION OF HOLE
300 feet on a bearing of 200" from
No. 2 post, claim S-574881
Sample Interval

From
Feet

3.0

33.0

58.0

84.5

To
Feet

33.0

58.0

84.5

101.0

— -.

'. O -

\
\ * ,

Sample 
Length

reet

30.0

25.0

26.5

16.5

.' '-" '\,

i \,' i -

. ^
-^

'~~- ~* : '
^

. - :-.

^ut*ti*'
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t

^

***\
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HOLE NO. (PAGE
FRN206 1 1

PROJECT NO.G2-8
LOGGED BY
G.R. Guillet

G.Robert Guillet M. A., P. Eng. - Consulting Geologist, Industrial Minerals - Box 37O, Mount Albert, Ont., LOG IMO -Telephone
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MWsUyrt Repdrt 
of WorkResources

Instruction! - iSuPply rnuirtd data on t teperau term for ttch.
type of work to b* recorded (M* Ublc below). 
For Geo-technlcal work us* form no. 1362 "Rtpon 
of Work (Geologic*!. Geophysical, Gtoeh*mie*l and 
ExptnditurM)".

Warn* end Postal Addrni of Recorded Holder
Steep Rock Iron Mines

40 University Avenue,

Limited

Suite 710, Toronto,

Prospector'* Done* No.

Ontario, M5J 2G5

Totel Work Oey* Cr. . ilmed

705
lor Performance of the following 
work. (Check on* only)

Q Manual Work

["J Sh*ft Sinking Drifting o 
Other Literal Work.

Q Compressed Air. other 
Power driven or 
mechanical equip.

Q] Power Stripping

DI* mond or other Core 
drilling

Land Survey

41I4I2SW88W Ml 001 BIGWOOD 900

Required Information eg: type of equipment. Names, Addresses, etc.

Claims on which work was performed (Diamond drilling as follows):

S-574878 - Hole FRN 201 

" FRN 202 

S-574880 -

S-574881 -

FRN 203 

FRN 204 

FRN 205 

FRN 206

150 feet

101 "

150 "

101 "

102 "

101 "

705 "

Note: All drillholes used AX equipment, returning a core of 1.185 inches 
diameter, drilled at angles of 45 0 on bearings of 2400T.

D*le of Report

August 9, 1982
Recorded Holder or Agent (Signature)

Certification Verifying Report of Work
l hereby certify thei l hev* * personal end Intlmet* knowledge of the fects let forth In th* Report of Work ennexed hereto, hevlng performed the work 
or witnessed sim* during end/or efter In completion end the ennexed report h true.

M* me end Post'1 Addrni of Penon Certifying

6. Robert Guillet. M.A., P.Eng., Consulting Geologist
Box 370 Mount Albert, Ontario, LOG 1MO

Dal* Certified
August 9, 1982

Cei by

Table of Information/Attachments Required by the Mining Recorder

Type of Work Specific Information per type Other Informetlon (Common to 2 or more typei) Attechmenti

Menuel Work

Shefl Sinking, Drifting or 
Other Lateral Work

Nil Name* end address** of men who performed 
menuel work /operated equipment, together 
with d*le* end hour* of employment.

Compretted air, other power 
driven or mechanical equip.

Type of equipment

Type of equipment end amoui.t expended.

Work Sketch: thete 
ere required to ihow 
the location end 
extent of work In 
relation to the 
nearest claim post.
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